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Allegan County CMH Services 
Marianne Huff, Director 
3283 122nd Avenue 
PO Drawer 130 
Allegan, Michigan   49010 
mhuff@accmhs.org 
269-673-6617 or 800-795-6617 Voice  
269-673-6617 or 800-795-6617 24-Hour Crisis 
269-686-5216 TDD/TTY 
269-673-2738 Fax 
A Member of the Southwest MI Urban & Rural 
Consortium 
 
AuSable Valley CMH Services 
David L. Beck, Ed.D., Executive Director 
1199 West Harris Avenue 
PO Box 310 
Tawas City, Michigan   48764 
dave.beck@avcmh.org 
989-362-8636 Voice 
800-442-7315 24-Hour Crisis 
989-362-7800 Fax 
A Member of the Northern Affiliation 
 
Barry County CMH Authority 
Jan McLean, Executive Director 
915 West Green Street 
Hastings, Michigan   49058 
jamclean@bccmha.org  
269-948-8041 Voice 
269-948-8041 24-Hour Crisis 
269-948-8041 TDD/TTY 
269-948-9319 Fax 
A Member of Venture Behavioral Health 
 
Bay-Arenac Behavioral Health 
Christopher Pinter, Chief Executive Officer 
201 Mulholland 
Bay City, Michigan   48708 
cpinter@access-alliance-mi.org 
989-895-2347 Voice 
989-895-2300 or 800-327-4693 24-Hour Crisis 
989-895-2300 TDD/TTY 
989-895-2357 Fax 
A Member of the Access Alliance of Michigan 
 
Berrien Mental Health Authority 
Allen R. Edlefson, Chief Executive Officer 
PO Box 547 
Benton Harbor, Michigan   49023 
are@riverwoodcenter.org 
269-927-6065 Voice 
269-925-0585 or 800-336-0341 24-Hour Crisis 
269-927-6063 Fax 
A Member of Venture Behavioral Health 
 
 

Cass County CMH Authority d/b/a Woodlands 
Behavioral Healthcare Network 
Kathy Emans, Chief Executive Officer 
960 M-60 East 
Cassopolis, Michigan   49031 
KathyE@woodlandsbhn.org  
269-445-2451 Voice 
800-323-0335 24-Hour Crisis 
269-445-2451 TDD/TTY 
269-445-3216 Fax 
A Member of the Southwest MI Urban & Rural 
Consortium 
 
CMH Authority of Clinton-Eaton-Ingham Counties 
Robert Sheehan, Executive Director 
812 East Jolly Road, Suite G-10 
Lansing, Michigan   48910 
sheehan@ceicmh.org 
517-346-8200 Voice 
800-372-8460 24-Hour Crisis 
517-374-7037 TDD/TTY 
517-346-8245 Fax 
A Member of the CMH Affiliation of Mid-Michigan 
 
CMH for Central Michigan 
Linda Kaufmann, LMSW, ACSW, Executive Director 
The George Rouman Center 
301 South Crapo Street, Suite 100 
Mt. Pleasant, Michigan   48858 
lkaufmann@cmhcm.org 
989-772-5938 Voice 
989-773-2890 TDD/TTY 
989-773-1968 Fax 
 
Copper Country CMH Services 
Vicki Mikkola, Executive Director 
901 West Memorial Drive 
Houghton, Michigan   49931 
vmikkola@cccmh.org 
906-482-9400 Voice 
906-482-4357 or 800-562-7622 24-Hour Crisis 
906-482-8037 TDD/TTY 
906-483-0269 Fax 
A Member of NorthCare 
 
Detroit-Wayne County CMH Agency 
Sandra Peppers, Acting Chief Operation Officer 
640 Temple, 8th Floor 
Detroit, Michigan   48201-2555 
speppers@co.wayne.mi.us 
313-833-2500 Voice 
313-224-7000 or 800-241-4949 24-Hour Crisis 
800-630-1044 TDD/TTY 
313-833-2461 Fax 
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Genesee County CMH Services 
Danis Russell, Chief Executive Officer 
420 West Fifth Avenue 
Flint, Michigan   48503 
drussell@gencmh.org 
810-257-3707 Voice 
810-257-3770 Fax 
 
Gogebic CMH Authority 
Julie Hautala, CEO 
103 West US 2 
Wakefield, Michigan   49968 
jhautala@gccmh.org 
906-229-6100 Voice 
800-348-0032 24-Hour Crisis 
906-229-6120 TDD/TTY 
906-229-6190 Fax 
A Member of NorthCare 
 
Gratiot County CMH Services 
Carolyn Hilley, CEO 
608 Wright Avenue, PO Box 69 
Alma, Michigan   48801-0069 
chilley@gccmha.org 
989-463-4971 or 800-622-5583 Voice 
989-463-4971 or 800-622-5583 24-Hour Crisis 
989-463-3521 TDD/TTY 
989-466-5470 Fax 
A Member of the CMH Affiliation of Mid-Michigan 
 
Hiawatha Behavioral Health 
Lisa Hinkson, Chief Executive Officer 
125 North Lake Street 
Manistique, Michigan   49854 
lhinkson@hbhcmh.org 
906-341-2144 or 800-839-9443 Voice 
906-341-2144 or 800-839-9443 24-Hour Crisis 
906-632-5539 TDD/TYY 
906-341-5793 Fax 
A Member of NorthCare 
 
Huron Behavioral Health 
Suzanne Prich, Executive Director 
1108 South VanDyke, PO Box 312 
Bad Axe, Michigan   48413 
suz@huroncmh.org 
989-269-9293 Voice 
800-356-5568 24-Hour Crisis 
989-269-8966 TDD/TTY 
989-269-7544 Fax 
A Member of the Access Alliance of Michigan 
 
 
 
 
 

Ionia County CMH 
Robert S. Lathers, MSW, LMSW, Chief Exec Officer 
375 Apple Tree Drive 
Ionia, Michigan   48846 
rlathers@ioniacmhs.org  
616-527-1790 Voice 
888-527-1790 24-Hour Crisis 
616-527-0453 TDD/TTY 
616-527-0538 Fax 
A Member of the CMH Affiliation of Mid-Michigan 
 
Kalamazoo CMH & Substance Abuse Services 
Jeff Patton, Executive Director 
3299 Gull Road, PO Box 63 
Nazareth, Michigan   49074 
jpatton@kazoocmh.org 
269-553-8000 Voice 
269-373-6000 or 269-382-0847 24-Hour Crisis 
269-553-8100 TDD/TTY 
269-553-8012 Fax 
A Member of the Southwest MI Affiliation 
 
Lapeer County CMH Services 
Robert Sprague, Executive Director 
1570 Suncrest Drive 
Lapeer, Michigan   48446 
rsprague@cmh.co.lapeer.mi.us 
810-667-0500 Voice 
810-667-0500 24-Hour Crisis 
810-667-0500 TDD/TTY 
810-664-8728 Fax 
A Member of the Thumb Alliance PIHP 
 
Lenawee CMH Authority 
Sandra Keener, Executive Director 
1040 South Winter, Suite 1022 
Adrian, Michigan   49221 
skeener@lcmha.org 
517-263-8905 Voice 
517-263-8905 24-Hour Crisis 
517-263-8905 TDD/TTY 
517-263-7616 Fax 
A Member of the CMH Partnership of Southeast MI 
 
LifeWays 
Maribeth Caldwell, CEO 
1200 North West Avenue 
Jackson, Michigan   49202 
maribeth.caldwell@lifewayscmh.org 
517-789-1208 or 517-780-3332 Voice 
517-789-1200 or 800-284-8288 24-Hour Crisis 
517-789-2492 TDD/TTY 
517-789-1276 Fax 
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Livingston County CMH Authority 
Connie Conklin, Executive Director 
622 East Grand River Avenue 
Howell, Michigan   48843 
cconklin@cmhliv.org 
517-548-0081 Voice 
517-546-4126 24-Hour Crisis 
517-546-4126 TDD/TTY 
517-548-0498 Fax 
A Member of the CMH Partnership of Southeast MI 
 
Macomb County CMH Services 
John Kinch, Executive Director 
22550 Hall Road 
Clinton Township, Michigan   48036 
john.kinch@mccmh.net 
586-469-5275 Voice 
586-307-9100 24-Hour Crisis 
586-307-9100 TDD/TTY 
586-469-7674 Fax 
 
Manistee-Benzie CMH dba 
Centra Wellness Network  
Joseph L. Johnston II, Executive Director 
PO Box 335 
310 North Glocheski Drive 
Manistee, Michigan   49660 
cjohnston@mbcmh.org  
877-398-2013 Voice 
877-398-2013 24-Hour Crisis 
231-723-1504 Fax 
A Member of the CMH Affiliation of Mid-Michigan 
 
Monroe CMH Authority 
Jane S. Terwilliger, Executive Director 
PO Box 726 
1001 South Raisinville Road 
Monroe, Michigan   48161-0726 
jterwilliger@monroecmha.org 
734-243-3371 Voice 
734-243-7340 or 800-886-7340 24-Hour Crisis 
734-243-7340 TDD/TTY 
734-243-5564 Fax 
A Member of the CMH Partnership of Southeast MI 
 
Montcalm Center for Behavioral Health 
Tammy J. Quillan, Executive Director 
611 North State Street 
Stanton, Michigan   48888 
tquillan@mcbh.org 
989-831-7520 or 800-377-0974 Voice 
989-831-7520 24-Hour Crisis 
989-831-7540 TDD/TTY 
989-831-7578 Fax 
A Member of the Access Alliance of Michigan 
 
 

CMH Services of Muskegon County 
Julia Rupp, Executive Director 
376 Apple Avenue 
Muskegon, Michigan   49442 
rupp@cmhs.co.muskegon.mi.us 
231-724-1111 Voice 
231-722-4357 24-Hour Crisis 
231-720-3280 TDD/TTY 
231-724-1300 Fax 
A Member of the Lakeshore Behavioral Health Alliance 
 
network180 
Paul Ippel, Executive Director 
790 Fuller Avenue, NE 
Grand Rapids, Michigan   49503 
pauli@network180.org 
616-336-3765 Voice 
616-336-3909 24-Hour Crisis 
800-649-3777 TDD/TTY 
616-336-3593 Fax 
 
Newaygo County Mental Health Center 
Greg Snyder, ACSW, Executive Director 
1049 Newell, PO Box 867 
White Cloud, Michigan   49349 
gsnyder@newaygocmh.org 
231-689-7330 Voice 
231-689-7330 or 800-968-7330 24-Hour Crisis 
231-689-7330 TDD/TTY 
231-689-7345 Fax 
A Member of the CMH Affiliation of Mid-Michigan 
 
North Country CMH 
Alexis Kaczynski, Director 
1420 Plaza Drive 
Petoskey, Michigan   49770 
alexis@norcocmh.org 
231-347-7890 Voice 
800-442-7315 24-Hour Crisis 
231-922-4800 TDD/TTY 
231-347-1241 Fax 
A Member of the Northern Affiliation 
 
Northeast Michigan CMH Authority 
Ed LaFramboise, Executive Director 
400 Johnson Street 
Alpena, Michigan   49707 
elaframboise@nemcmh.org 
989-356-2161 or 800-968-1964 Voice 
800-442-7315 After Hours Crisis 
989-354-4956 or 888-836-6282 TDD 
989-354-5898 Fax 
A Member of the Northern Affiliation 
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Northern Lakes CMH Authority 
Greg Paffhouse, Chief Executive Officer 
105 Hall Street, Suite A 
Traverse City, Michigan   49684 
greg.paffhouse@nlcmh.org 
231-922-4850 Voice 
231-922-4802 24-Hour Crisis 
231-935-3871 or 231-876-3281 TDD/TTY 
231-935-3082 Fax 
A Member of the Northwest CMH Affiliation 
 
Northpointe Behavioral Healthcare Systems 
Karen Thekan, Chief Executive Officer 
715 Pyle Drive 
Kingsford, Michigan   49802 
kthekan@nbhs.org 
906-774-0522 Voice 
800-649-3777 TDD/TTY 
906-774-1570 Fax 
A Member of NorthCare 
 
Oakland County CMH Authority 
Jeffrey L. Brown, Executive Director 
2011 Executive Hills Boulevard 
Auburn Hills, Michigan   48326 
brownj@occmha.org 
248-858-1210 Voice 
248-456-1991 or 800-231-1127 24-Hour Crisis 
248-975-9768 Fax 
 
CMH of Ottawa County 
Michael Brashears, Psy.D., Executive Director 
12265 James Street 
Holland, Michigan   49424 
mbrashears@miottawa.org  
616-392-1873 Voice 
866-512-4357 24-Hour Crisis 
616-393-5687 Fax 
A Member of the Lakeshore Behavioral Health Alliance 
 
Pathways 
John Basse, Chief Exec Officer 
200 West Spring Street 
Marquette, Michigan   49855 
jbasse@up-pathways.org 
906-225-7202 Voice 
888-728-4929 24-Hour Crisis 
800-649-3777 TDD/TTY 
906-225-7204 or 906-225-7203 Fax 
A Member of NorthCare 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pines Behavioral Health Services 
John H. Bolton, Chief Executive Officer 
200 Orleans Boulevard 
Coldwater, Michigan   49036 
jbolton@pinesbhs.org 
517-279-8404 Voice 
888-725-7534 24-Hour Crisis 
517-279-8172 Fax 
A Member of Venture Behavioral Health 
 
St. Clair County Mental Health Authority 
Debra Johnson, Executive Director 
3111 Electric Avenue 
Port Huron, Michigan   48060 
djohnson@scccmh.org  
810-985-8900 Voice 
888-225-4447 24-Hour Crisis 
888-225-1973 TDD/TTY 
810-985-7620 Fax 
A Member of the Thumb Alliance  
 
CMH Services of St. Joseph County 
Elizabeth O’Dell, MSW, Chief Executive Officer 
677A East Main Street 
Centreville, Michigan   49032 
eodell@stjoecmh.org 
269-467-1000 Voice 
800-622-3967 24-Hour Crisis 
800-649-3777 TTY 
269-273-9456 Fax 
A Member of the Southwest MI Urban & Rural 
Consortium 
 
Saginaw County CMH Authority 
Sandra M. Lindsey, Chief Executive Officer 
500 Hancock 
Saginaw, Michigan   48602 
slindsey@sccmha.org 
989-797-3400 Voice 
800-233-0022 or 989-792-9732 24-Hour Crisis 
989-797-3460 TDD/TTY 
989-799-0206 Fax 
 
Sanilac County CMH Authority 
Jim Johnson, Executive Director 
227 East Sanilac Avenue 
Sandusky, Michigan   48471 
jjohnson@sanilaccmh.org 
810-648-0330 Voice 
888-225-4447 24-Hour Crisis 
810-648-4327 TDD/TTY 
810-648-0319 Fax 
A Member of the Thumb Alliance 
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Shiawassee County CMH Authority 
Scott Gilman, CEO 
PO Box 428 
Owosso, Michigan   48867 
sgilman@shiacmh.org 
989-723-6791 Voice 
989-723-0710 24-Hour Crisis 
989-723-6791 TDD/TTY 
989-725-5061 Fax 
A Member of the Access Alliance of Michigan 
 
Summit Pointe 
Ervin Brinker, Chief Executive Officer 
140 West Michigan Avenue 
Battle Creek, Michigan   49017 
erv@summitpointe.org 
269-966-1460 or 800-783-5449 Voice 
800-632-5449 24-Hour Crisis 
269-966-2890 TDD/TTY 
269-966-2844 Fax 
A Member of Venture Behavioral Health 
 
Tuscola Behavioral Health Systems 
Sharon Beals, Chief Executive Officer 
323 N. State Street 
Caro, Michigan   48723 
sebeals@tbhs.net 
989-673-6191 Voice 
989-673-6191 or 800-462-6814 24-Hour Crisis 
989-672-4780 TDD/TTY 
989-673-1596 Fax 
A Member of the Access Alliance of Michigan 
 
VanBuren Community Mental Health Authority 
Debra Hess, Chief Executive Officer 
801 Hazen Street, Suite C, PO Box 249 
Paw Paw, Michigan   49079 
dhess@vbcmh.com 
269-657-5574 Voice 
800-922-1418 24-Hour Crisis 
269-657-3474 Fax 
A Member of Venture Behavioral Health 
 
Washtenaw Community Health Organization 
Eric Kurtz, Interim Executive Director 
555Towner, PO Box 915 
Ypsilanti, Michigan   48197 
kurtze@ewashtenaw.org 
734-544-3000 or 800-440-7548 Voice 
734-996-4747 24-Hour Crisis 
800-649-3777 TDD/TTY 
734-544-6732  Fax 
A Member of the CMH Partnership of Southeast MI 
 
 
 
 

 
West Michigan CMH System 
Rich VandenHeuvel, MSW, Executive Director 
920 Diana Street 
Ludington, Michigan   49431 
richv@wmcmhs.org  
231-845-6294 Voice 
800-992-2061 24-Hour Crisis 
800-790-8326 TDD/TTY 
231-845-7095 Fax 
A Member of the Northwest CMH Affiliation 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


